

Valley Center Little League Coaching Application

Please read carefully and complete this form in its entirety. Please sign, scan and return your completed Valley Center Little League Coaching Application to <u>coaching@vclittleleague.com</u>. You may also return your completed applicaton in person to the Valley Center Little League Fields during registration days on December 7th, 2019 from 9AM-12PM or on December 18th, 2019 from 6PM -8PM. Please provide your application to the snack bar at your time of arrival. Your application will not be considered unless all parts of this form are completed and it is returned. You are also subject to a background check pursuant to Little League rules.

There is no tenure in serving as a coach for Valley Center Little League. All appointments are renewed annually. The final decision as to appointment of a candidate as a coach lies with the board of directors of Valley Center Little League pursuant to the Little League Operating Manual.

Name:						
Physical A	ddress:					-
-	ddress (if different):					
Home Phone:						_
Email:						_
Are you C	PR certified?					_
Please cire	cle the level of play	you are interest	ed in coaching:			
T-Ball	Rookies(Caps)	Minors B	Minors A	Majors	Intermediate	Juniors
Have you	previously coached	in VCLL?	_			
If so, wha	t team(s) and divisio	n(s):				
Have you	coached other yout	h sports? (If so,	please specify)			
Please pro	ovide at least two pe	ersonal referenc	es, who are not	relatives, who	o VCLL can contact.	
	ame: Phone:					

Name:	Phone:

By signing below, I:

(1) Give explicit consent for VCLL to perform any kind of background check pursuant to Little League International, Inc. regulations. This authorization is irrevocable and shall be effective beginning the date this document is signed.

Note: As per Little League, only authorized personnel have access to our volunteer forms and the personal information they present. All such information will be kept safe and destroyed following the end of the season.

- (2) Acknowledge that if my application is approved by the Board of Directors of VCLL and I am assigned coaching duties, that the time required to perform such duties includes attending practices and games, and may include helping to maintain and prepare playing fields, and safeguarding facilities.
- (3) Acknowledge that if I am assigned coaching duties, VCLL reserves the right to revoke such assignment for any reason(s) it determines appropriate.

Applicant's Signature

Date

Revised 11/2019



Valley Center Little League Coaching Agreement

Please read carefully and complete this form in its entirety. Please sign, scan and return your completed Valley Center Little League Coaching Agreement to <u>coaching@vclittleleague.com</u>. You may also return your completed agreement in person to the Valley Center Little League Fields during registration days on December 7th, 2019 from 9AM-12PM or on December 18th, 2019 from 6PM -8PM. Please provide your agreement to the snack bar at your time of arrival. Your agreement will not be considered unless all parts of this form are completed and it is returned. You are also subject to a background check pursuant to Little League rules.

- 1. My behavior and actions at all Little League activities will be non-confrontational and above reproach at all times.
- 2. I will treat players, parents, fellow coaches, umpires, scorekeepers, spectators, league officials, and board members with respect at all times.
- 3. I will refrain from abusive, vulgar, offensive, demeaning and/or inappropriate language at all Little League activities.
- 4. I will set an example of good sportsmanship and fair play for my players, coaches, parents, and spectators.
- 5. I will continually improve my coaching knowledge and skills through ongoing study and education including, but not limited to, any education provided or endorsed by Valley Center Little League.
- 6. I will strive to build confidence in my players by using positive coaching techniques and by stressing the importance of teamwork and good sportsmanship.
- 7. I will concentrate on teaching baseball skills that will be used by players throughout their playing careers as a normal part of a game.
- 8. I will emphasize fun and the love of baseball above winning or losing.
- 9. I will act as a team player and in the best interest of Valley Center Little League by resolving conflicts within the league leadership in a respectful manner and I will not undermine the league or the Valley Center Little League Board.
- 10. I will take care of any league property and/or equipment, including all playing and practices fields, equipment, and buildings and return any equipment in my trust within two (2) weeks of my final game.
- 11. I will follow all rules provided by Little League International and Valley Center Little League.
- 12. I will attend the mandated Safety Training provided by Valley Center Little League.
- 13. I understand that I will personally run all practices and will not allow anyone who has not been authorized by the league president and approved by the board to run any practice or act as the manager of the team in my place. In the event I am ill or out of town, one of my authorized assistants who is a registered and background checked volunteer, may run a practice or act as the manager at a game. In the event that I am absent for more than 2 practices or games in a row, I will notify the division coordinator or the league president.

I understand that Valley Center Little League is committed to providing a safe, healthy, and positive experience for all children while teaching them baseball skills. I understand and agree to fulfill all of the responsibilities of team manager including, but not limited to, those listed above, and conduct myself accordingly. I understand that failure to follow any of these requirements may subject me to disciplinary action by the Valley Center Little League Board of Directors.

Signature of Applicant

Date

Revised 11/2019